relationship between independent variables  
and outcome variables, with a significance  
level of α = 0.05. A logistic regression  
analysis was conducted to identify the risk  
factors associated with workplace stress.

Results

General characteristic 
	 A total of four hundred fifteen (415)  
workers working in different sectors in  
Thimphu participated in the study. The most  
participant were 56.4% males with a majority  
(43.9%) ranging between 19 to 30 years.  
The majority of participants (54.0%) have  
completed their high school education,